Gas Discharge Tubes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 11/18/25
1
SJ Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
Description

Tape and Reel Dimensions
(IEC 60286-3, dimension in mm)
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
SJ xxx
Breakdown Voltage
90 = 90V
150 = 150V
230 = 230V
600 = 600V
800 = 300V
1000 = 1000V
Series
Packaging
Part Number and Device Type Quantity and Packaging Description
SJxxx Surface mount 2200pcs/reel in tape and reel
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Expertise Applied / Answers Delivered
Tin-Plated
3.2±0.3
[0.126” ± 0.012”]
3.2±0.3
[0.126” ± 0.012”]
4.5±0.3
[0.177” ± 0.012”]
0.5±0.1
[0.020” ± 0.004”] Pad Outline Acc. To IPC-7351
(Producibilty Level A: Density Level A)
5.8
[0.228”] Max
3.2
[0.126”] Min
3.6
[0.142”] Max
SMD-Tape According To IEC 60286-3
0.4
[0.016”]
4.9
[0.193”]
3.5
[0.138”]
Section A-A
Section B-B
3.65
[0.144”]
A ⌀1.5
[0.059”]
8